Cleveland

Parts Manual

PRESSURE STEAMERS

SERIES: PGM, PEM, PSM, PDM, PDL-2/3


Frank
Text Box
Parts Manual

Frank
Text Box


Dara Shee: 26%-DA (A3)

MODELS B, C, F, K PRESSURE STEAMERS
DOOR AND DOOR ARM ASSEMBLY

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 25303 Docr Arm With Bushings — Model B & C, Polished
25304 Door Arm With Bushings — Model F & K, Polished
2 02568 Door Arm Hinge Bushing (2 Reguired)
3 41370 Standard Door Arm Screw With Bail (17 x 8 thread)
41371 Oversize Door Arm Screw With Ball 134,” x 8 thread)
4 081001 Screw Handle Bar, Polished '
5 16305 Pin
6 15250 Oil Cup
7 122011 Door Arm Latch -—— Model B, C, & F Chrome Plated
122021 Door Arm Latch — Model K Chrome Plated
8 101018 Door Arm Latch Pin — Model B, C, F, & K Brass
163101 Docr Arm Latch Pin — Model B, C, F, & K Chrome Plated
9 081031 Door Retainer — Mode! B, C, F, & K Chrome Plated
10 39291 Screw
11 041631 Door, Model B Polished
04164 Door, Mode! C Polished
04165 Door, Model F & K Polished
12 07132 Door Gasket — Rubber, Mode! B
07134 Door Gasket — Rubber, Model C, F, K
13 023001 Door Arm Hinge Post Bolt (Upper) — Concentric Type —
14 023061 Door Arm Hinge Post Bolt (Lower) — Eccentric Type —
15 14643 Nut, For Lower Hinge Post Boit
16 23181 Shim Washer
17 . 40547 60 Minute Bell Timer Assembiy
18 08601 Timer Housing — Model B & C Polished (Not Availabie)
08606 Timer Housing — Model F Polished (Not Available)

CLEVELAND RANGE CO., 1333 EAST 179th ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44110

Manutacturer reserves right of design improvement or modification, as warranted.
UTHO IN US.A. 0388



fgorman
Text Box
41369

fgorman
Line


Uais sneet 2u1-UC (42)

MODEL J DOOR AND DOOR ARM ASSEMBLY

DOOR HANDLE
SILICONE HOSE
1108850062

REAR VIEW

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER (NLMBED = 10N
1 B%fgg Door Arm Painted
2 Door Am Hinge Bushing (2 Required)
3 41370 Standard Door Arm Screw With Ball (17 x 8 thread)
41371 Oversize Door Arm Screw With Ball (134" x 8 thread)
4 081001 Screw Handle Bar, Poiished
5 16305 Pin
6 15250 Oil Cup
7 41360 Striker Plate and Pin.
8 43723 Door Hanger w/Screws and Washers (2 Required)
S 53035 Door Arm Insert, Staini
10 04162 Polished Ajuminum Door, in
11 07136 Door Gasket — Rubber _ LoaL023 DOOr Painted
12 68140 Retainer, Yoke Hanger (2 Required)
13 19228 Screw
14 23182 Washer
15 122001 Door Arm Latch, Chrome Plated
16 163141 Door Arm Lateh Pin, Chrome Plated
17 18306 Retainer Clip, (2 Required)
18 023001 Door Arm Hinge Post Bolt (Upper) — Concentric Type —
19 023061 Door Arm Hinge Post Boit (Lower) — Eccentric Type —
20 14643 Nut, For Lower Hinge Post Bolt
21 23181 Shim Washers

CLEVELAND RANGE CO., 1333 EAST 179th ST,, CLEVELAND, OHIO 44110

Manufacturer reserves right of design improvement or modification, as warranted.
UTHO IN USA. 0388

“


fgorman
Text Box
DOOR HANDLE SILICONE HOSE  1108850062

fgorman
Text Box
41369

fgorman
Text Box
253022 Door Arm Painted

fgorman
Text Box
041623 Door Painted


MECHANICAL COMPARTMENT CONTROLS
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS—JAN. 1982 THRU PRESENT

o~

2860 Y'SN NI OHLN

Inlet Handle: 58109

7 A ’ Outlet Handle: 58108

‘DIIUBLEM SE ‘UCTEOLIPOW IO juswaadudwi ubisap 10 Wbu SaAIa5al JanDRINUBK
OLibY OIHO ‘ONVTISAITD “1S WIS 1SV £EEL “02 SONVH GNVTIEASTO

REPLACEMENT PARTS SHOWN IN RED ARE USED TO
CONVERY OLDER STEAMERS, BUILT BEFORE DEC. 1977,
WHICH CONTAINED GATE VALVES. (GROUPS A, B, C, AND D.)

(28) 2Q-132 199us =|eg


fgorman
Text Box
Inlet Handle:  58109 Outlet Handle: 58108


<860 V'S Ni OHLN !

"PIIRLEM SE "UOIEIIDOW IO uBWaAsIdi UBISaP JO WEL SaAiasa saumpenuey

OLitY OIHO ‘ONVISAIIO “1IS W6ZL 1SV3 £261 “00 IONVYH AGNVISASTIO

MECHANICAL COMPARTMENT CONTROLS
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS—JAN. 1982 THRU PRESENT

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 40860 Pull Rod Handle
2 22130 Valve, Safely, 8 PS}
3 70411 Tee, Special %"
4 22140 Alr Vent
[ 42276 Inlet Manifold Aes'y.—2-Compt.—Mach, "J", Less Valves
42277 inlet Manifold Ass'y.—3-Compt.—Maech, 'J", Less Valves
8 07173 Gauge, Pressure, Rear Mount, 0-30 PS}
7 42269 Exhaust Manlfold Asa'y.—2-Compt.,, Mode! "*J", Lesp Valves
42289 Exhaust Manlfold Ass'y.—3-Compt,, Model "J", Losp Valves
] 02146 “Y" Bend
9 05263 Ell, %" Radlator Unlon
10 20661 Thermostatlc Trap—Plaln End
" 05252 Ell, %2" Street
12 22212 Valve, ¥2” Ball, Inlet Steam
13 22213 Vaive, 1" Butlerlly, Exhaust Steam
14 41100 Draln Cover Screen
A 43765 Bushing Ass'y.,
B 40679 Linkage Ass'y., Model "J"
C 42697 Converslon Kil, inlet Valve—"J" Mech., Includes:

2" Inlet Steam Vaive, 12” Stree! Etbow, %" x 6" Nipple, 2" x 24"
Spaclal Nipple, (2) Locknuls, (2) Seallng Washers

D 40710 Converslon Kit, Exhaust Valve, Includes:
1" Exhaust Steam Valve, (2) 1" x %" Bushings, %" Close Nipple, Drain
Cover Screen.

NOTE: FOR SAFETY PURPOSES, DRAIN SCREEN COVER MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING EQUIPMENT,

(24} 2Q-232 19eus ey




280L WS NI OHUS

‘PAWBLEAM SB UONEIYWPOWS JO JUawaAaidur ubisap jo wbhu Sanasal saunpRnuen

oLyt OIHO ‘ANVIZATIO “1S WNELL LSV €281 “00 SONVE ONVIIATD

AUTOMATIC COMPARTMENT CONTROLS . @
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS— ’
DEC. 1977 THRU PRESENT

REPLACEMENT PARTS SHOWN IN RED ARE USED TO
CONVERT OLDER STEAMERS, BUILT BEFORE DEC. 1977,
WHICH CONTAINED GATE VALVES. (GROUPS A, B, C, D.)

) v3-182 199ys =eq



280t V'S N1 OHLIT

AUTOMATIC COMPARTMENT CONTROLS
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS—DEC. 1977 THRU PRESENT

DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE PART
§ NUMBER NUMBER
1 40850
g 2 22130
3 70411
i 4 22140
7 g 5 42208
c 3 42207
8 6 22115
a8 7 03278
q: 8 42288
q s 42289
8 § 9 43764
. 10 05263
E} 11 20651
g' 12 22199
- 22185
g g 13 07172
3 14 40518
3 9 15 10977
9 16 12161
3 17 07173
a 18 41350
E 19 40540
g 20 22212
; 21 22213
g o 22 41100
o A 43765
F B 40879
c 40712
g R
=
o
D 40710

Pull Rod Handle

Vaive, Safety, 8 PS|

Tee, Speclal %"

Alr Vent

{ntet Manlfold Ass'y.—2-Compt.—Auto “J", Less Valves

Inlet Manlfold Ass'y.—3-Compt.—Auto "J", Less Valves

Valve, %" Sleam Infet Solenold ‘

Valve, Steam By-Pass

Exhaust Manlfold Asg'y.—2-Compt., Model "J", Lesg Valves

Exhaust Manilotd Ass’y.—3-Compt., Model *J", Lesg Valves

“Y" Bend—with %" Tapped Hole

EN, %" Radlator Unton

Thermostatic Trap—Pialn End

4" Solenold Valve, Auto Exhaust, 116 Voll, For Use With 40518 Timer
4" Solenold Valve, Auto Exhaust, 115 Volt, For Use With 40540 Timer
Gauge, Pressure, Boltlom Mount, 0-30 PSI

Timer, 60 Min. Mechanical (Mg, #70000)

Switch—8PST

Light, Signal

Gauge, Pressure, Rear Mount, 0-30 PSI

Buzzer

Timer, 106 Min. (Mlg. 601)

Valve, %" Ball, Inlet Steam

Valve, 1" Butterfly, Exhaust Steam

Draln Cover Screen

Bushing Ass'y.,

Linkage Ass'y,, Mode! "J"

Converslon Kit, Intet Valve—"J" Auto, Includes:

2" Inlet Steam Valve, %" Sireet Elbow, %" Tube Fing., %" — 80° Tube
Fing., (2) ¥2" Close Nipples, 2" x 2%4" Speclal Nipple, %" x 12" x %" Tee,
" x 12" Tube, (2) Locknuts, (2) Sealing Washers

Converslon Kit, Exhaust Valve, Includes:

1" Exhaust Steam Valve, {2) 1" x %" Bushings, %" Glose Nipple, Drain
Cover Screen,

NOTE: FOR SAFETY PURPOSES, DRAIN SCREEN COVER MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING EQUIPMENTY

(24) Y3- 162 199uS &8




Dats Sheet 261-AD

MODELS J AND K PRESSURE STEAMER
SLIDE SETS

@ SLIDE INSTALLATION

. o

-—-\
L
L

2 1
\ REPLACEMENT
ONLY
REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 41440 Pan Support Slide Set, Modei J Complete
41442 Pan Support Slide Set, Modei K Compiete
2 41430 Right or Left Side Stide Rack, 2 Per Compt Reg’'d, Model J
41432 Right or Left Side Stide Rack, 2 Per Compt Reg’'d, Model K
3 41435 Center Slide Rack Mode! J, 1 Req’d Per Compt
41437 Center Slide Rack Model K, 1 Req'd Per Compt
4 19309 Replacement Top Studs (Screw-in) J or K (Set of 6)

CLEVELAND RANGE, INC., 1333 EAST 179th ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44110
Manufacturer reserves right of design improvement or modification, as warranted.
0982 LITHO IN U.S.A.

D ——




R ' LET. REVISIONS  — 7 "TDATE |BY
A_| ADOED P/N 108890, P/N 23110 WAS 05-2-94 EAG
- [ arvie). e/ 106833 WAS 14885
- | PER £.0. 1C-2843

4 4_| 100098 SCREW, TAUSS 1D, PRPS, 10-24 X 1-1/72
MR ] 00934 SEALANT, MECTORSEAL

19852 SPACER, . 158 LONG

00198 FITIING, 0OMP, 3/8 X 1/4 b1, %0°
100883 FITTING, OO TEE 3/8 X 1/4 WY X
21 NASHER, LOCK INT. TOOTH, 1/4 §/8
14888 NI, HEX JAM, 1/4-20, $/8

40 105241 CONMECTOR, 1/2 X 80° SNAPTITE
39 $20241 SRACKET, PRESSURE_ SWITCH, GAS/ELECT
3 52499 BMACKET, PRESSURE SWITCH AETAINER
ASSEMBLED VIEW ar 19148 SCREN, HEX WASHEA HEAD, 910 X §
3 19218 SCREM, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 318 88 |
3 02899 SUSHING, INSWATING 3/8 X 1/2 HEYOOD
N 19947 SHITCH, PAESSURE CORTAL
3 14088 | T, HEX JA4 3/4-10 G ATD ]
7] 08158 LEG, BULLET &°
3l 14070 WATER FEED ASSY, REV BEMD GEN .
| %0 1020602 | HINGE, LOWEA LEFT HINGE
} 29 19208 | SCREW, 0. HEAD 6-32 X ) 2INCALTO ]
28 3214 CLIP, MAGET CATCH,$/8
ar 3100 CATCH, WAGETIC
2 | MR {16358 AIVET, 178 OIA, FLUSH BAEAX §/3
| B 1874 WJT, HEX 8-32 TINC PLATED
1] 048013 | CONSOLE ASSY, 80MM 2 SWiTOH
2 9329 PLUG, SHAP-IN, 172" FOR 1/8° HOLE
2 05248 CONECTOR, GREENFIELD 12 STMAIGHT |
2 [yiT] DRAIN ASSEVBLY
[ 20 195552 SPACER
] 19888 SPACER
412182 BRACKET, ASS'Y, TOP HINGE, LS.
108899 WIT, SLIP ON. 10-24, TIRNERMAN
[] 52529 SRACKET, MONNTING, ELECTAIC BoX
] 108243 COMNECTOR, GAEENFIELO 3/8 STAAIGHT

1089 LONOONN ASSY, 24CEM, BLECTRIC *)'¢*
HFX001 LECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY

19292 SCAEW, AOND HEAD, SLYD 174-20 X |I°

12| 23118 | WASKEN, FLAT 174 X §/8 X .08%
10| T 119289 | ScREW, FEX 1EAD, 174-20 X 4
9 [0 | 23105 | WASHER, LOGK 174 KATLINK BTTE
iT 14818 T Wi, WX 17420 V3
$205 | BOX, PAOBE CGVEN, 2 FROBES, ALCS.
1480 [ NIPPLE, T.0.., U X9
7213 YALYE, SNFETY, V4" (8 P31 0A0HEE
0328 EL00R, STREET, /0", 90° BLAX
Z 3 428120 | STEAN GMET ASSEVGLY
8" BALET LR shom = | 10920101 | ELECT GENERATON WREF FPARTS 4 FEATA
2 [ 2 1400201%3 | 6LECT GEMERATOR WREF PARTS 3 HEATA
-1 0820102_| ELECT GENERKTON W/AEF PARTS 2 HEAT
| AN T aase, WELOVET, 800N, A.G.5,
= {4112 | BASE WeLOERT TN
TOLEAHCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
DETA'L A 10EWT 48 K| 1933 Bast 178th 81, Cloveland, Ohlo 44110-2824
OECTHAL— [$CALE ¥ APPACWED 87
/A 1785} €. GRIVEAS Wt

TG TR BASE ASSEMBLY, ELECTAIC GENERATOR
JHS DESIQH DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY T T PR AL

Ams'g I”?.é”?‘é‘@ % & oomon&\ USED ‘ s A
THI RAW NEXT ASS'Y: DFDOO14 are ORI MO, .
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE, x |o-oe-gal C -~ DFD00Ot | A




DETAIL “A*

INSTALL ITEM 20 AS SHOWN
INSIDE GENERATOR

~N
THIS DESIGN ~ €S A PROPRIETARY [TEM
AND IS THE ¢ OF CLEVELAND RANGE,
THIS DRAWING . T0 B COPIED OA USED
WITHOUT THE Ave VAL OF CLEVELAND_ RANGE.

DETAIL °B;

NOTLS

2,

(LET ]

REVISIONS | DATE |8y

CIIANNEL SUPPORT SHOWN (P/N 69966) 1S
USED ON BOOMM BASE. CHANNEL SUPPORT
NOT SHOWN (P/N 69987) IS USED ON 900
& 1050MM BASES.

SKW HEATER 18 RED LOBSTER UNITS ONLY,

PLACE BAFFLES ACROSS RODS

DETAIL ¢
LOW HATER QUT-OFF

ON THE INSIDE OF GENEAATOR 75 | A/R[ 00934 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
IN CONF IGURAT ION SHOWN I 152165 | BAFFLE, KEEPER, ELECIRIC BOILER
102364 | BAFFLE, CENTER, ELECTAIC STEAM GEN
18328 [PIN, COTIER, 1/]6 X |, BRASS
52185 | BAFFLE, FRONT, ELECTRIC BOILER
20 43895 | ANCDE ASSM CORAOSION PAEVENTATIVE
921 SCREW, WEX NEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/8 §/5
15 WASHER, INTERMAL TOOTH LODK, 174
45 EXTENSION, WATER PAOBE 1/2 X 3-178
15 EXTENSION, WATER PAOBE 172 X 4-5/6
667 PAOBE WARRICK, 4-5/18° LG
SEE DETANL “C* 4 4043 HAND HOLD PLATE & BAR ASSEWALY
FOR CAL. CUDE OPTION 13,1 | 18802 PLUB, SQUARE 1/2 PIPE, BLACK
: 2 11943 TE, MOUNTING .
n |—_|esste UPPORT ,GEN MIG_CHANNEL, B00WM 875 |
- _| 89587 " 'SUPPORT, GEN MTG CHANNEL_900/7050i
10 {4 |19208 | SCHEW, WEW HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/4
9 23116 [ WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 S
LW 23105 | WASHER, LOCK WED, PAT.. 1/4° 875
4114618 | NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, 6/
%, 8548 | PLATE, BLOCK-OFF
e | 2 100244 [WEATER, 9 KW, 600 V. | PHASE
[ 2 ]08243 ~ |HEATER, O KW, 4407480 V. | PHASE
08242 | HEATER, 9 KW, 220/240 ¥, | PHASE
"2 [oB241 THEATER, O KW, 208 v, | PHASE
[.2 100237 VHEATER, 9 KW, 4407460 V, 3 PHASE
| 2 108238  {HEATER, 9 KN, 220/240 V, 3 PHASE
[ 2 100235 |HEATER, O KW, 208 V, O PHASE
"2 Jos2 HEATEA, 9 KW, 600 V, 3 PHASE
["2 08218 HEATER, 12 KW, 4407480 ¥, | PHASE
seenore 2 4 | 5 |2 |082 HEATER, 12 KW, 2307240 ¥, | PHASE
| 2 [082 HEATER, 12 KW, 208/220 V, | PHASE
[ 2 o819 HEATER, 12 KN, 2207300 ¥, 3 PHASE
| 2 [ 08167 | HEATER, 12 KW, 440.480 V. 3 FHASE
08168 | HEATER, 12 KN, 230/240 V, 3 PHASE
|2 08165 |HEATER, 12 KN, 200V, 3 PHASE
08164 |HEATER, 12 k¥, 75V, 3 PHASE
2 [08163 _THEATER, 12 kW 600 V, 3 PHASE
| 2 [08157 | HEATER, 9 KN, 2407380 ¥, 3 PHASE
2 [ 08156 [HEATER, 9 KN, 2407415 ¥, 3 PHASE
. 08155 | HEATER, 12 KW, 240/415 V, 3 PHASE
7128 | GASKET, HEATER
302 | GAUGE, WATER, 578 X 8. GLASS
170 |GAUGE, FITTINGS, WATER, 1/2°
408201 | GENERATOR, ASSY 2 PROBE ELECT
LR L QY EART B0 DESCRIETIN —
! TOLERAHOES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1oexrt 8 o1 1333 Eoel 1790h 8t Chaveland, Ohle 44110-2574
i}
o TV —.W.—um| |0MN Sve. GRIVE*~ lmmo [1]
MXT ASSY:  DFDO000! K& ] TInE ELECTAIC GENE SEMBLY
DFE0002 2 NA 2 PROBE, . i
DFFF0003 33 ORANING FO. L3
o |Toton-0a] C - 4082012 |-




leer] REVISIONS | DATE |8y

NOTES :

1. CHANNEL SUPPORT SHOWN (P/N 69968) IS
USED ON BOOMM BASE, CHANNEL SUPPORT
NCT SHOWN [P/N 699671 1S USED ON 900
& 105CM4 BASES,

DETAIL “A°

INSTALL (TEM 20 AS SHOWN
INSIDE GENERATOR

PLACE BAFFLES ACROSS RODS
O THE INSIDE OF GENERATOR
IN CONFIGURATION SHOWN

SEE DETAIL ‘C°
FOA CAL. OODE OPTION

25 Ta/mT 00934 | SEALANT . AECTORSEAL

! 152105 I'BAFFLE, KEEPER, ELECTAIC BOILER
102904 T BAFFLE, CENTER, FLECTAIC STEAN GEN
16320 | PIN, COTTEA, 1/10 X I, DAASS
52165 I BAFFLE, FRONT, ELECTAIC BOILER

20 3895 ANODE ASSM OORROS 10N_PREVENTAT IVE
9 921 SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/8 §/5
B | 4 151 WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 1/

452 EXTENSION, WATER PROBE §/2 X 3-1/8

2453 EXTENSION, WATEA PROBE 1/2 X 4-5/8
| 8071 PROBE_WARAICK, 4-5/18° LG

40421 HAND HOLD PLATE & BAR ASSEWALY

08165 HEATER, 12 KW 200 V, 3 PHASE
o] b EVN Y 3 TVASE
08163 [HEATER, 12 IW, 800 V, 3 PHASE _
! DETAIL °C* ! 08155 | HEATER, 12 K0, 2407415 Y, 3 PHASE
LONW-OFF 4 7128 GASKET, HEATER
—“-—‘———-—_._.____________
CALIFORNIA CODE ONLY l 7302 GAUGE, WATER, 578 X 8, GLASS

or176 GAl FITTINGS, WATER, 1/2°

40820) GENERATOR, ASSY 2 PROBE ELECT
PAR E@l”ig

CLEVELAND RANGE INC

1333 East 179018 81, Clovstand, Ohle “I'IOJ!N

3 16002 | PLUG, SOUARE 173 FIPE, BLACK
2 41943 T PLATE, MOANTING
=] 86980 | 6rPORT, GEN e CHAREL B00MI 575
" e PPORT, GEN MTG CHARNEL 90016568
() 19288 | SCAEW, WEW HEAD, 1/4-20 % a/4
o 2118 | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 &/
A 8 ] 247123105 [ WASHER, LOOK 160, PAT T/i7 55
1 [14818TNOT, WX, 174230
10548 TPLATE, BLOOK-GFF
|3 Tosio7  TWEATER. 12 KW, 33573 PRASE
3T 0016y THEATER. 12 11 440,480V 9 Frosc
s |- J08168 T HeATER, 12 100, 230740 V3 Frase

Py

. N YE. GRIVEAS APPAOYED §Y
N NEXT ASS‘Y: DFD00O1 Tie ELECTRIC GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
0 ST PRSERITES, A FAOERIETAY 1 TEw - , DFE0002 2 PROIE, 3 HEATER

THIS DRAYING 1S NOT T0 8 COPIED OR USED DETAIL ‘B DFF0003 e

WITHOUT THE APPAOVAL OF CLEVELAND AANGE . ——

10-08-93 Wllmm.c - 408001wa ™"




THIS DESIGN DEf
AND 1§ THE PRC
THIS DRAWING 1y

A PROPRIETARY 1TEM
* CLEVELAND RANGE,
€ COPIED OR USED

JB
WITHOUT THE APPh. ... OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

DETAIL *A*
INSTALL 1TEM 20 AS SHOWN
INSIDE GENERATOR

DETAIL °B°

NOTES:

CHANNEL SUPPORT SHOWN (P/N 69968) |

USED ON BOOMM BASE. CHANNEL SUPPORT
NOT SHOWN (P/N 69967) 1S USED ON 900

4 1050MM BASES,

PLACE BAFFLES ACROSS RODS
ON THE INSIDE OF GENERATOR
IN CONF IGURATION SHOWN

SEE DETAIL “C*
FOR CAL. CODE OPTION

DETAIL °C*

LOW WATER CUT-OFF
CALIFORNIA OCOE ONLY

KIXT ASS'Y:

DFDO0OI
DFE00Q2

OFF0003

luer]

REVISIONS | DATE [8Y

24 ] A/R | 00934 SEALANT, AEGTORSEA
23 |V |52185 | BAFFLE, KEEPER, ELECTAIC BOILER
22 102384 | BAFFLE, CENTER, ELECTRIC STEAM GEN_
2l 18328 TPIN, COTTER, 1718 BRASS
20 52165 | BAFFLE, FAONT, ELECTAIC BOILER
) 43895 | ANGOE ASSM CORACS ION_PAEVENTAT IVE
19218 | SCAEW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/8 /5
20151 WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, i/4
02457 | EXTENSION, WATER PAOBE 1/2 X 3-178
824 EXTENSION, WATEA PAOBE 1/2 X 4-5/8
168 PROBE WARRICK, 4-5/18° LG
40¢ HAND_HOLD PLATE & BAR ASSENBLY
12 16802 LUG, SQUARE 172 PIPE, BLACK
" 41343 LATE, MOUNTING
~_| 9988 SUPPORT ,GEN MIG CHANNEL BOOM 575
10 [~ [89987 UPPORT, GEN MTG CHANNEL_900/1050W4
4| 19208 SCREW, HEW HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/4
4 123110 [ WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 S/
4 123105 | WASHER, LOOK NEC. PAT., 1/4° §/5
4146 MIT, HEX, 174-20, §/¢
08 HEATER, 12 KN, 220,380 V, 3 PHASE
08 HEATER, 12 KW, 440.480 V, 3 PHASE
[ 4 [ostas__ [meATen, , 230/240 ¥, 3 PHASE
s |4 [os HEATER, 12 KW, 208 V, 3 PHASE |
4o HEATER, 12 KW, 75 ¥, 3 PHASE
4| 08183 HEATER, 12 KW, 600 V, 3 PHASE
08155 YHEATER, 12 KW, 2407415 V, 3 PHASE
07128 | GASKET, MEATER
07302 | GAUGE, WATER, 5/8 X 8, GLASS
07178 | GAUGE, FITTINGS, WATER, 1/2° i
408201 | GENERATOR, ASSY 2 PROBE ELECT
2T 71131 I—
TOLERAICES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
DT M ) 1333 Eaol 17810 St. Clevalend, Ohie 44110-2574
R ]WW“"E. GatvErs PO B
i ELECTRIC GENERA' vaLY
2 PROBE, 4 | )
OATE ORAWING RO, . LI
Lo oosa ™™ < 408201W4 |




[LET.| REVISIONS [ DATE |BY
NOTE
I. THIS DRAWING REFLECTS MOST COMMON
CONF IGURATION OF ELECTRICAL BOX
{24KW208Y) .
2. REFER TO DWG. NFX0002 FOR ELECTRIC BOX
W/ INTEAMITTENT 8LOWDOWN. Cover 53577
| 12331 LUG, GROUND, SOLDERLESS, FOR 2-GA. WIRE
o] 119285 | ISCREW, ROUND HEAD, 1/4-20 X i-1/2, /5
3_ 105243 OONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 3/8° STRAIGHT
} 105247 OONNECTOR, GREENF IELD 1/2 X 90°SNAPTITE
| 105245 CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 3/8 X 90°SNAPTITE
1 204718 TIMER, SOLID STATE INTERVAL 3 MIMJY_E“‘
| 23118 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4° 1D X .085 THK
1 23131 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH, 1/4°, §/§
| 14818 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, S/8, FULL FINISHED
8 123114 WASHER, LOCK INT, TOOTH #10 TYPE A OR B
8 14654 NUT, HEX $10-24 STEEL
| 44168 TEAMINAL BLOCK ASM. 2 POLE
i0 4 128432 CLIP, MOUNTING, WIREACABLE, 1.25 X 1.50
9 t 20535 TRANSFORMER, 150VA
8 | 03508 OONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 75 AMP, 208/204V
7 5 19287 SCREW, PAN HEAD, 10~24 X .50°, §/8
8 1 108581 RELAY, 120V, ELECTRIC GENERATOR
5 | 23198 OONTAOL, WATER LEVEL
4 8 19183 SCREW, ROUND HEAD $L1D, 6-32 X .75
3 8 {28111 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH ¢6 ZINC PLTD
2 8 14674 NUT, HEX., 8-32, ZINC PLTD
| 1 1 1 [40097 BOX, WELOMENT, ELECTAIC
m QTV. PART RO DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
éﬁgg?,l‘?gkflgg;‘sag'?A\{égwggf {Bert A8 soneo) 1333 East 179th 81, Cloveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY
£ N/A 3/0=| I E. GRIVEAS l NLT
imeeememae T{TLE
vy, e ANGULAR ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY
s S s A i o S T K7 ELECTAIC GENEATON '
T 70 8 U$ T 000" ' DATE DRAWING 1O, AEV.
AR (X orooos | g | o] c - NFxonot ™



fgorman
Text Box
Cover 53577


NOTE :

I, THIS DRAWING REFLECTS MOST OOMMON
CONF IGURATION OF ELECTRICAL BOX
(24KW208V ),

ASSEMBLED VIEW

1LET.| REY1S1ONS | DATE [oY

e .
ey
23 | 1 [104718 TIMER,RECYCLING, GENERATOR W/BLOWDOWN
., 22 11 |1233) LUG, GROUND, SOLDERLESS, FOR 2-GA. WIHE
~ 21 | 2 [19288 SCREW, ROUND HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2, §/§
\ 20 | 3 1105243 TCONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 3/8° STAAIGHT
19 ¢ 105247 OONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 1/2 X 90°SNAPTITE
18 | 1 |105245 CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 3/8 X 90°SNAPTITE
17 |t 20478 TIMER, SOLID STATE INTERVAL 3 MINJTE
®/ 18 | 2 |23118 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4° ID X _.085 THK
15 | 2 {23137 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH, 174, 5/8
14 | 2 4618 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, §/8, FULL FINISHED
13 | 6 23114 WASHER, LOCK INT. TOOTH 810 TYPE A OR B
12 | 6 |14654 NJT, HEX #10-24 STEEL
1|+ [a4168 TEAMINAL BLOCK ASM. 2 POLE
10 | 4 23432 CLIP, MOUNTING, WIRE/CABLE, 1,25 X 1.50
9 | 1 [2053s TRANSFORMER, 150VA
8_| I |oasos OONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 75 AMP. 208/204V
7 15 |roze7 SCREW, PAN HEAD, 10-24 X .50°, §/5
6 | 1 1108561 RELAY, 120V, ELECTRIC GENERATOR
5 |t |23198 CONTROL, WATER LEVEL
4 | 8 [i9163 SCHEW, ROUND HEAD SLTD, 6-32 X .75
3 8 123111 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH #8 ZINC PLTD
2 8 14674 NJT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC PLTD
[ BOX, WELOMENT, ELECTAIC
ITEN ] OTY I PART 1O DESCRIFTION
INTERIOR RIGHT SIDE VIEW OF TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
ELECTRICAL BOX, ROTATED 90°* (EXEPT A3 pOTE0) 1333 East 1791h St. Cleveland, Ohlo 44)10-2574
 ECTRAL SCALE I DRAWN BY lAPrnwEo [13
+ N/A 3/8=1 E. GRIVEAS NLT
ARICAR| TIE ELECTRIC BOX ASSEM
THIS DESIGH %5 A PROPRIETARY 1TEM * Y OPTION FOR NEXT ASS'Y: DFD00O! ¥ .\, W/ INTERMI TTENT BLOWOOWN, EL GENEAATOR
AND 1§ THE P o CLEVELAND RAE. DFE0002 BiE BRAHITG 70 V.
FITOUT THE APr AL GF G EVELAND PR _DFFO003 o | op-i0-04 l . € - NFX0002 | -




S

THIS
AND |
THIS

DESIGN

- HOTE: 1. VDT PAY 100064 T0 LOVER RIGHT FACNT GUSSET (BASE FRAME).

DESCAIBES A PAOPRIETARY ITEM
EATY OF CLEVELAND RANGE

S THE PAOPEATY

ORAWING

A
I1$ NOT TQ BE

WITHOUT THE APPROYAL OF CLEVE

COP{ED OR USED
LAND RANGE .

SEE NOTE )

AN
A

R
REVISIONS DATE | BY

ADOED 440702 PEA E.O, C-1769 09-21-90f GS

P/N 06218 REMOVED FAOM 440702

08-13-91} PJO
PER E.0. 1C-1994

P/N 08198 REPDVED FACM 440702 | 11-26-94] M

PER E.0. 1C-~208:

MOVED 440701 TO SEPERATE DRAWING [ 01-21-92] s

NEW YALVE HOUSING ON P/N 22223

02-04-93
IPICTORIAL ONLY) £,0, 9C-2221 A)

(2]

REMOVED ASSY 440702, P/N 104381
WAS 06218, P/N 108588 WAS 06195,
PER E.0.9C-2448

08-22-93| EAG

TR0 T STRINR, V1A
10006 .

26 | YLK, T7T 0SS
05

] N ] md

FITTING, WSt A I T

b3

qry,

A

R‘W“! THAC ‘m;n muw AFFWEFBT.:
TTE IPING ASSY,, WATER F
ECTION

ANGUCAR )

Kzl

TOLERANCES
N 4 001

DESCRIPTION
CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

1333 East 1791N S Claveland, Ohfe 44110-2574

STEAMER

=3

CONVECT)

ELECTRIC, AND GAS
OATE ] T ) AEV.
03-14-00 C- 44070 M




ASSEMBLED VIEW

10 | MR 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
9 1 14661 NUT, COMPRESSION, 1/4 TUBE, BRASS
8 i 101207 TAAP, THERMOSTATIC, 1/4° X 1/4°
1 | 08240 FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE X /4 MPT BSASS
8 | 14431 NIPPLE, 374 X 2, BRASS
H 2 14342 NIPPLE, 374 X CLOSE, BRASS
4 | 16607 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4, BRASS
k) 3 20208 TEE, 3/4 BRASS
2 2 02563 BUSHING, REDUCING, 3/4 X 1/4, BRASS
| | 100863 FITTING, OOMPR., TEE 3/8T X 3/8MPT X 3/8T
1TEM | QTY.] PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NEXT ASS'Y: DFE0002 TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
Bf;ggggg 10UHT A8 reDn 1333 East 179th 81, Claveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
BECIVAL SCALE DRAWN BY
DBF0006 A el | E. GRIVEAS | TR0
8&589% RGOAR ] TIE STEAM CUTLET ASSEMBLY
THIS DESIGN DESCAIR™ * PROPRIETARY |TEM Bk au0g + N/A ELECTRIC GENERATOR
THIS DRAMING T6 e COPIED OB kD DCFOC:1 0 OATE ORAKING H0. |""7
WITOOT THEAPRROY,  AEVer A ‘ B g K 10-07-93 ) C - 4281z, -

Y .
Ler ] REVISIONS | DATE ]BY




e
LET ] AEVISIONS | DATE [BY

ASSEMBLED VIEW

WA | 00931 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL

9
8 14681 NUT, OOMPRESSION, 1/4 TUBE, BRASS
7 101207 | TAAP, THERMOSTATIC, W/POL SEAT
8 06240 FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE X 3/4 MPT BRASS
5 14342 NIPPLE, /4 X CLOSE, BRASS
4 6607 | PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4, BRASS
3 0208 | TEE, 3/4 BRASS
2 2503 | BUSHING, REDUCING, 3/4 X 174, BRASS
| | 00883 FITTING, OOMPR., TEE 3/87 X 3/8MPT X 3/8T
ITEW | OTY I PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
14Eny As soren 1333 Esel 1791h St Claveleand, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECIVAL SCALE DAAWN 8Y APPROVED BY
£ WA i72:1 | E. GRIVEAS | NT
AR ] TITLE STEAM QUTLET ASSEMBLY :
D A s A, ac sl
A g * = -
AWING IS NOT 10 BE COPIED OB USED NEXT ASS‘Y: DiD00OI OATE IW""‘G w0, I“EV-
J«?‘}f&? THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. ) ) CK 10-08-93 C - 428124 -




(Ler.] REVISIONS | oaTE [y

ASSEMBLED VIEW

MR 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
10 11 08167 FITTING, OOMPR., 90 DEG. /21 X /4T
9 1 14661 NJT, OOMPRESSION, /4 TUSE, BAASS
8 | 101207 { TRAP, THERMOSTATIC, 1/4° X 1/4°
1 | 08240 FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE X /4 MPT BRASS
8 443 NIPPLE, 3/4 X 2, BRASS
[ 43 NIPPLE, 374 X CLOSE, BRASS
4 860 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4, BRASS
3 4 20208 TEE, 3/4 BRASS
2 2 02563 BUSHING, REDUCING, /4 X 1/4, BRASS
| 1 00883 [ FITTING, OOMPR,, TEE 3/8T X 3/BWPT X 2/BT
1TEM | QTY.] PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERACES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(BKHE 4 soret 1333 Eosl 1791h 61, Cleveland, Ohle 44110-2574
il DRAW BY
'u:‘;u:T smﬁm lwms 0. DODSON Immo [1]
_ TR ] "L SYEAM QUTLET ASSY., 420M420KH
THIS DESICH DESCAIBES A PROPAIETARY ITEN £t NA REV, BEND GENERATOR :
Fson Tor To 86 GoF cD on e ) DATE ORANING 10, i , €.
winiuT IVAL OF CLEVELARD PANGE, : oK | 2-03-84 C~- 4. .86 -




‘ LET. ‘ REVISIONS ‘ DATE ‘BY

| 11| 1 | o241 | FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4°H x 1/2'WPT
0 [ 1 [14490 [ NPPLE, 3/4 x CLOSE, S/S
9 | 1 [22221 | VALVE, ASCO HV220649
8 | 1 [ 104381 | FITIING, HOSE BARB, 1/#'H x 1/4° NPT
7| 1 14324 | NPPLE, 1/2 x CLOSE, BRASS
6 | 1 [o05260 [ ELBOW, 3/4 x1/7 x U
5 | 1 14324 [ NPRLE, 3/4" x 7, BRASS
4 | 1 05263 | ELBOW, 90 RADIATOR, 3/4
3| 1 o006 [ TEE, 3/4°, BRASS
2 | 1 03277 [ VALVE BALL 3/4 (W/OUT HANDLE)
1] 1] 06240

FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4°H x 3/4" MPT

ITEM ‘ any ‘ PPPPPPP ‘

ESCRIPTI
CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC
13. Ohio 44110-2574

SMILEWSKI| ™™ 7-18-91

TTTTT

o)
DDDDDDD PIPING ASSEMBLY, BLOWDOWN
1.030 600 MM, GAS

AAAAAA

SIZE DRAWING NO. SHEET 1 OF 1 REV
£ C 40811 J




NOTE: ' .~ROTATE VALVE ABOUT 45° FOR
FOR J PRESUURE BASES.

THIS DESIGN DESCAIBES A PROPRIETARY IVEM
AND 1S THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT YO BE OOPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE,

PN
A

LET. REVISIONS .. _DATE ]8Y
A | REMOVED PAN'S - 3-27-92| M
03851, 14329 (2), 05284
ADDED 08241
B | P/N 08240 WAS 06241, ~o6-18-93] P10

PAN 22244 WAS 22221,

P/N 104381 WAS 082!8,

P/NS 105767, 14348 & 03612 ADDED,
P/NS 14324, 02568, 20208, 14342,
03217 & 06323 OMITTED

PER E.0. 4C-2448

10] n [ 00934 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
9 | 1 | 1uss | wiere, s T x 9, o8
8| 1 |02 |courLing, FUL, 34, BRASS
7 ! 14348 NIPPLE, 74 X 3, BAASS
6 | 1 [os2ar | eusow. svaeer. a4 x s0°, ForcED smASs
s | 1 [ os203 [ ELeow, union RADIATOR, a4 X so°
4 | 1 T 1o43m [ FirrivG, Hose BARB, 174 H X 174 NPT
3| 1 [Drosrer [ Firring, nose oane, 14 n X 178 NPT S0
2 [ 1 [ 22204 [vave, scLewoio, 1/2°, 15 pg)
i [ 1 oe2e0 [ Firring, Hose eans, 374 1 X 34 T
&&TY PART NO. DESCRIPYTION
ewss| CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1333 Eaal 17910 S1. Cleveland, Ohle 44410-2574
[OECTMAL | BCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY — § *
. WA Vet PN iLensk) | G
AR ] ' pipING ASSEMBLY, BLOWDOWN
: NA 24CEM, ELECTRIC *J's*
DATE DRAWING NO. REY.
o« | 03-20-00 C - 40809 | 5




LET, REVISIONS DATE {oY
A_|ADOED P/N'S 03018 & 08240 |3-27-92| oM
8 |ADDED P/N 19917 €O 1C-2267 [s-16+92] oM

) c [en uaoa‘\:ss 06208 PEA lo-u-osl #0

E.0, iC-2

00934 TSEALANT, RECTORSEAL
9917 | STUD, ARC WELD, 1/4-20 x 813, /5
6608 | PLUG, SOUARE NEAD, 3/4° PIPE, BLACK
08192 I FITTING, COMP, 174 T x 178 WPT, §0°
305191 | FITTING, HOSE BARB, 1~ w/ 1/6° HOLE]
14481 [FITTING, HOSE BARB, 1° W x I° NPT
06240 | FITTING, HOSE BARD, 374 Wy 374 MPT
38 OOUPLING, REOUC., 1-1/2 x 374, BLK

K] MANIFALD, DRAIN, 1-1/2, BLACK
0529 ELBOW, STREET, 1~1/2, 90°, BLACK
05238 | ELBOW, 1-1/2 NPT, 90°, BLACK

.| PART 1O, DESCRIPTION

CLEVELAND RANGE |

NC,
1333 Eael 179th 81, Clovelond, Ohie 44110-2574

[ DECTURL T ECALE ORAVH 87 APPRGVED BY |
*NA 9/18s) l $. MILEWSK| I
TR TIne DRATN JANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
DESCAIBES A PROPRIETARY 1TEM . 2 N/A 24CeM
PAOPEATY OF CLEVELAND RANGE .
S NOT 10 BE COPIED OR USFO
APPACN, Qe

DATE DRAYERG NO, .
S e e LD on e oK | 03-28-92 C - 42749 I ¢



THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY 1TEM
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

THIS DRAKING 15 NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPAOVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE

LET. REVISIONS ~ < "T DATE |BY
~ | PRODUCT1ON RELEASE 08-23-91] p
E.O. 1C-1994
A U PN 14347 & 20205 CMITTED AND | 09-22-93] P
P/N 06240 WAS OTY, OF 2 PER
£.0, 1C-2448
12 | AR 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
i 1448 FITTING, BARB 1° H X 1° MPT §/8
10 585101 | FITTING, HOSE, DRAIN MANIFOLD W/ 1/8 HOLE.
] 0619 FITTING, OOWP. 174 T X 178 MPT 90°
f 16608 PLUG, 5Q. HEAD, 3/4° PIPE, BLACK
7 [ 1 | 06240 FITTING, HOSE BARB 374 H X 3/4 MPT
8 | 1 | 05259 ELBOW, STREET 374 X 90°, BLACK
5 0381 COUPLING, RED, 1-1/2 X 374, BLACK
4 1991 §TUD, WELD 1/4-20 X 7/8, 5/
3 13252 MANIFOLD, DRATN 1-172 NPT, BLACK
2 065293 ELBON, STREET 1-1/2 NPT X §0°_ BLACK
1 | 1 | 05238 ELBOW. 1-1/2 NPT X 80°, BLACK
TTEW | GTY.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
———— AR
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
G A KOTEO) 1333 Easl 17915 81, Cloveland, Ohlo 441102574
[DECTFAL SCALE I DRAWN BY Imnovsu 33
+ /A 1/2° P.J.D.
ARGAR " TITE PIPING ASSEMBLY, DRAIN
t A 360GM/5M, 360GMALG, 3J6CEM, 24CSM, 38CSM
DATE DRAWING MO, eV
cK | 08-13-91 C - 42751 A




